Town of Thompson's Station Board of Mayor and Aldermen Work Session Agenda June 8, 2021 @ 6:00 p.m.

1. Steve Thompson – Burris-Thompson & Associates Classification & Compensation Presentation:

2. Interlocal Agreement Between Thompson's Station And Spring Hill: (To Be Provided)

Documents:

INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT _ SPRING HILL THOMPSONS STATION _ JUNE 2021.PDF EXHIBIT_ TSRDEAST_ROADSHARING.PDF

3. Spring Hill Traffic Light ROW-Intersection Relocation For Buckner Lane At Thompson's Station Road East:

Documents:

Z ITEM - 3 WORK SESSION MEMO SPRING HILL TRAFFIC LIGHT ROW INTERSECTION REQUEST BOMA PACKAGE.PDF Z ITEM - 3 WORK SESSION SPRING HILL TRAFFIC LIGHT ROW-INTERSECTION REQUEST BOMA PACKAGE.PDF

This meeting will be held at 6:00 p.m. at Thompson's Station Community Center 1555 Thompson's Station Road West